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UNM School of Law : : i Conference Room
Faculty Meeting . 4:00 p. m.
May 5, 1980 -

MINUTES

Present: Desiderio, DuMars, W. Ellis, Fink, Goldberg,
Hart, Hermann, Martinez, Minzner, Muir, Norwood,
Occhialino, Parnall, Romero, Schwartz, Simson,
Stelzner, Teitelbaum, Utton, Winograd; Student
Representatives Carabajal, Valdez; Camp

Dean Desiderio called the meeting to order, mlnutes of the meeting of
April 21, 1980, were approved.

Announcements by Dean: SoutH'Dakota School of Law is looking for a dean.
Frank Walwer, Associate Dean at Columbia, has become dean at Tulsa College
of Law. : '

The Honors and Awards Committee's recommendation was voted upon and carried:
Semester relative standings will be abolished. Chairman Schwartz stated
that the committee sees several area which should be approached, i.e.,
using ' C, CR, D or F grading for make-up examinations; possible misuse of
permission for late examinations. Dean Desiderio asked the faculty to
submit grades to Camp before posting,and he explained some difficulties
caused by unreasonably late submission of grades.

Dean Desiderio complimented the Honors and Awards Committee for its work
and organization of the extremely enjoyable Awards Banquet.

Offering Sheets for next academic year were distributed. The faculty:
approved the recommendation of the Curriculum Committee that curriculum
be accepted. (Edited Offering Sheets attached)

Parnall solicited help in lining up Advocacy tutors for the fall semester.

There was a suggestion by Goldberg that the facd]ty should be alert as to
the use in- their names of the auditron in the law library.

Meeting adjourned.
Respegtfully submitted,

Louise R. Camp
Sec'y



CURRTCULUM FOR SEMESTER T, 1980-81

May 8, 1980

(¥)Designates courses which meet the wr!t‘lxlg requirement.,

Call No.
First Year
500 Legal History--Section 1 2 Minzner ¥
Section -2 2 Minzner
502 Contracts-~Section 1 4 Anderson ~
- Section 2 4 Goldberg .
504 Criminal Law--Section 1 3 Romero
- Section 2 3 Stelzner v
—_ 512 Civil Procedure I--Section | 3 Browde »
- Section 2 3 Kovnat¥”
. 513 Advecacy--Section 1 4 DuMars ~
Section 2 4 Ellis, W. !
Section 3 4 Parnall ¢
Section 4 4 Scales L
Section 5 4 Simson \\\
Section 6 4 Stockstill)
575 Programmed Studies~-Section | 2 Romero. ¥
o Section 2 2 Stelzner , .
Second and Third Year
517 Trial Practice (Limited to 12) 2 Ransom v
520 Business Associations I* 3 Parnally
529 Crimilnal Procedure 3
o 532 Evidence 3 Gonzales ¥
334 Federal Income Taxation* 3 Muir ¥
537 Labor Law 3 Goldberg s+
—_— 538 Natural Resources Journal 1(Y) 1 Utton
o 543 Famlly Law IT1 2 Ocehinlino »
el 546 Antltrust 2 Stockstill ¥
- —_— 547 Water Law 3 DuMars L. .
551 Taxation of Corporations & Shareholders (Prerequinite~~- .
- Federal Income Taxation) 3. ?-umdm_,
—— 557 Wills and Trusts* (Limlted to 50) 4 nzner ,
563 Natlonal Moot Court Competition(v) 2 Goldberg
_— V-565 Natural Resources ~3 Ellis, W.}
g 568 Natural Resources Journal II11(V) 1 Utton
( e 580 Environmental Law 3 Kovnat »
. V-594 1Individual Research -6 - Staff
600 Role of the Lawyer in Society 3 MacPherson r
606 Civil Procedure IT 3 Occhialino »
608 Property IT* 3 Flickinger .
. I? [5) v 612 Real Estate Planning (Prerequisites—-Property II and
“ ) e e e Federal Income-Tax) (Limited to 14) 2 wWigglos &
9 ?A_:.:;_M"" N e T T~ 624 Commercial Transactioms I* 3 Anderson g~ -
3‘ - “-..9""” o 638 New Mexico Law Review I(V) 1 Staff
: 668 New Mexico Law Review IIT(V) 1 Staff
. — b lmldd 1 1 ISP PP IAE P TV IR LA - Ropodoy ~‘)
o 710 Pre-Trial Practice 3 Norwood~Snead #
714 Law Office Management (Limited to 12) 3
o 715 Interviewing and Counseling 3. Simson «.
Seminars
514 Law and Soetal Change(v) (Lintted to 1) yr préfaresced 3 Fink L
- 556 State and Local Govermment(/) (Limited to 12) 2 0'Dowd-Mauney ¥
601 Art Law(/) (Limited to 15) 2 Sheehan +
Sex Roles in the Law - -\ 2 Scales
: Fiduclary Administration(, SRS el U)“L" YT"“ sfz} 2 Flickinger +
676 Teaching Law to High School Students 2 Shapiro/Schowers
Clinical Field Programs
— 700 Criminal Practice Clinic 3 Gonzales 2
e 707 Tax Practice Clinic 3 Muir 3
~ 720 law Offfce 3 MacPherson ¥
721 Law O flee Extern 1 Norwowd 2
i 7123 District Attorney Clinte ) Martinez
I 731 Centro-legal 3 Hermann
. 744 Judiclal Extern 3 Martinez
Prl l/ajd ?QS/MW O) Yo Lo’
) \ . {See )
& ) *Designates coursesweff : tow,

Other courses may meet the writing requirement.



CURRICULUM FOR SEMESTER II, 1980-81

First Year

501
508
510

529
631

Introduction to Constitutional Law--Section 1
Section 2

Property I-~Section 1
Section 2

Torts--Section 1
Section 2

Criminal Procedure (Limited to 50)

Remedies (Limited to 50)

Second and Third Year

505
518
520
521
V=524
V=525
526
527

528
529
530

531
534
539
542
V~544
545

552
557
564
569

384

V-594
608
624
625
630
632
635
636

639

649
655
662
663
669
688
713
750

Seminars

583
648

Clinical

International Law

Administrative Law

Business Associations I* (Limited to 50)

Business Associations II

Community Property

Conflict of Laws

Constitutional Rights

Business Planning(v) (Prerequisites~~Federal Income Tax and
Business Associations I) (Limited to 24)

Creditors' Rights

Criminal Procedure

Federal Estate and Gift Taxation (Prerequigite~-Federal
Income Tax) :

Injunctions

Federal Income Taxation*

Natural Resources Journal II(v)

Legal Process(v)

011 and Gas .

Estate Planning(y) (Prerequisites~-Federal Income Tax, Estate
and Gift Tax, Wills and Trusts) (Limited to 15) -

Federal Jurisdiction

Wills and Truste*

Consumer Law

Natural Resources Journal IV(Y)

Indian Law

Individual Research

Property II*

Commercial Transactions I*

Supreme Court Decision-making

Rights of Children

Evidence~Trial Practice

Land Use Planning

Economic Regulation of Natural Resources

New Mexico Law Review II(/)

Advanced Criminal Procedure

Firat Amendment Rights (Limited to 12)

Commercial Drafting

Mental Health and Retardation Law(v)

New Mexico Law Review IV(Y)

Legal Problems of the Elderly

Trial Practice (Limited to 16)

Professional Responsibility (Ethics)

International Legal Problems
Tribal Courts and Tribal Govermments

Field Programs

706

707
720
721
723
731
744

*%Students who enroll in this

Advanced Litigation Program** (Prerequisites--Evidence, Trial
Practice, Professional Responsibility and Criminal Procedure)

Tax Practice Clinic

Law Office

Law Office Extern

District Attorney Clinic

Centro-~Legal

Judicial Extern

— Schednfed . batl Y
*Designates courses—wbbemed m /o u(/ SZMGSTQ/'_;

program must also enroll in a group of courses yet to be determined by the

faculty teaching this offering.

(Y)Designates courses which meet the writing requirement,

May 8, 1980
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DuMare
Kovnat
Flickinger
Minzner
Occhialino
Scales
Anderson
Desiderio

Parnall

Stockstill
Parnall
Ellis, W.
Occhialino
Scales

Anderson
Stelzner

Muir
Fink
Muir
Utton
Goldberg
Ellis, W.

Barlow
Kovnat
Flickinger
Biderman
Utton
rne
Staff
Minzner
Stockstill
Browde

Romero

.DuMars
Staff
Romero
Dixon
Goldberg

Staff
Nathanaon
Martinez~Snead
Gonzales

Utton
Grossman

Hermann-Norwood
MacPherson
Simson

Simson

Stelzner
Gonzales
Martinez

Other courses may meet the writing requirement.



